Dean College of Education

Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania, a comprehensive, high-achieving, and nationally recognized university, currently delivers a personal and challenging academic experience to nearly 9,000 students (8,253 undergraduate and 671 graduate) in 57 undergraduate degree programs and 20 graduate programs, including doctorates in audiology and nursing practice. The university seeks a new Dean of the College of Education (COE) to carry out Bloomsburg University's mission of preparing students for personal and professional success in an increasingly complex global environment.

The Dean will serve on the Provost's Academic Affairs Leadership Council, and the President's Leadership Council and will participate in the university's upcoming Strategic Planning process to be led by Bloomsburg's President, Dr. Bashar Hanna. The COE dean will be an integral figure for assuring the College of Education remains a cornerstone of the university's academic excellence and remains true to its mission: Understanding strength lies in diversity, the College of Education places the well-being of learners first—fostering ethical and qualified professionals through education, scholarship, and service. An earned doctorate in a discipline appropriate to the College of Education and an academic, scholarly record meriting an appointment with tenure at the rank of Associate or Full Professor in the College of Education is required.

Additional information on the institution, can be found at www.bloomu.edu. The position profile is available at:

https://apptrkr.com/1499807.

Nominations, applications, and inquiries may be sent in complete confidence. Full consideration will be given to all applications received by September 6, 2019. Application materials (to include a letter of interest, curriculum vitae, and the names, addresses, telephone numbers, and email addresses of five references – who will not be contacted without permission) must be submitted electronically to: bloomuDOE@academic-search.com. Confidential inquiries can be pursued by contacting Ms. Nolde at bloomuDOE@academic-search.com.

Bloomsburg University does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, age, national origin, ancestry, disability, or veteran status in its programs and activities as required by Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1972, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and other applicable statutes and University policies. For information regarding civil rights or grievance procedures and for inquiries concerning the application of Title IX and its implementing regulation, contact: Title IX Coordinator, Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania, Warren Student Services Center, 400 East Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815; Phone: (570) 389-4529; Email:titleixcoord@bloomu.edu. Additionally, inquiries concerning Title IX and its implementing regulation can be made to the U.S. Department of Education, Office of Civil Rights, Region III, The Wanamaker Building, 100 Penn Square East - Suite 505, Philadelphia, PA 19107; Phone: (215) 656-6010; Fax: (215) 656-6020. The University encourages applications from historically under-represented individuals, women, veterans, and persons with disabilities and is an AA/EOE employer. Completing this search is contingent upon available funding.

Affirmative Action number D230A-18-292